material impact on the pro forma amounts of cost of revenue, selling, general and administrative expense, depreciation
and amortization and interest expense.

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 76

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations include only factually supportable
adjustments directly attributable to the Transactions that are going to have a continuing impact on us. The unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not give effect to any cost-saving initiatives we may
pursue.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with the information
contained in �Summary�The Transactions,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data� and �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� as well as our audited and unaudited
consolidated financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

39

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

CEC Entertainment, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the fiscal year ended December 29, 2013

(in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Food and beverage sales $ 368,584 $ �  $ 368,584
Entertainment and merchandise sales 448,155 �  448,155

Total Company store sales 816,739 �  816,739
Franchised fees and royalties 4,982 �  4,982

Total revenues 821,721 �  821,721

Operating costs and expenses:
Company store operating costs:
Costs of food and beverage (exclusive of items shown separately
below) 90,363 �  90,363
Cost of entertainment and merchandise (exclusive of items
shown separately below 29,775 �  29,775

Total cost of food, beverage, entertainment and merchandise 120,138 �  120,138
Labor expenses 229,172 �  229,172
Depreciation and amortization 78,167 47,738(1) 125,905
Rent expense 78,463 8,672(2) 87,135
Other store operating expenses 131,035 (1,108)(2) 129,927

Total Company store operating costs 636,975 55,302 692,277
Other costs and expenses:
Advertising expense 41,217 �  41,217
General and administrative 57,007 401(1) 57,128

(280)(3)
Asset impairments 3,051 �  3,051

Total operating costs and expenses 738,250 55,423 793,673

Operating income 83,471 (55,423) 28,048
Interest expense, net 7,453 1,136(2) 59,985

51,396(4)

Income (loss) before income taxes 76,018 (107,955) (31,937)

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 78

Income tax provision (benefit) 28,194 (41,023)(5) (12,829)

Net income (loss) $ 47,824 $ (66,932) $ (19,108)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of earnings.

40

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

(1) Reflects the estimated adjustments to depreciation and amortization resulting from the preliminary fair value
adjustments to the acquired property and equipment and franchise rights using remaining estimated useful lives as
follows (in thousands):

Fiscal Year Ended
Estimated
Useful Life

December 29,
2013

(years) Increase to
depreciation/amortization

Depreciation and Amortization
Depreciation 2 � 23 $ 46,805

[…]

facilities, based on stated interest rates, less the removal of interest expense, non-cash amortization of debt
issuance costs and other associated finance costs related to the repayment of our Existing Facility. The interest
rates for pro forma purposes are based on stated interest rates effective upon the closing of the Transactions. Our
new revolving credit facility was undrawn at the closing of the Transactions. If the revolving credit facility had
been fully drawn, each 0.125% change in assumed interest rates for our new term loan facility and revolving
credit facility would change pro forma interest expense by approximately $5.6 million for the year ended
December 29, 2013.

(5) Reflects the estimated tax effects resulting from the Transactions at the estimated statutory rates.

41

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

CEC Entertainment, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Six Months Ended June 29, 2014

(in thousands)

Predecessor
For the 47 Day

Period
Ended

February
14,
2014

Successor
For the 135 Day

Period
Ended
June 29,
2014

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro
forma

Revenues:
Food and beverage sales $ 50,897 $ 141,926 $ �  $ 192,823
Entertainment and merchandise sales 62,659 184,264 �  246,923

Total Company store sales 113,556 326,190 �  439,746
Franchise fees and royalties 687 1,960 �  2,647

Total revenues $ 114,243 $ 328,150 $ �  $ 442,393

Operating costs and expenses:
Company store operating costs:
Cost of food and beverage (exclusive of
items shown separately below) 12,285 36,083 �  48,368
Cost of entertainment and merchandise
(exclusive of items shown separately
below) 3,729 10,757 �  14,486

Total cost of food, beverage, entertainment
and merchandise 16,014 46,840 �  62,854
Labor expenses 31,998 86,695 �  118,693
Depreciation and amortization 9,733 52,519 701(1) 62,953
Rent expense 12,365 30,425 2,183(2) 44,973
Other store operating expenses 15,760 48,978 (178)(2) 64,560

Total Company store operating costs 85,870 265,457 2,706 354,033
Other costs and expenses:
Advertising expense 5,903 14,688 �  20,591
General and administrative expenses 7,963 18,756 (240)(1) 26,479
Transaction and Severance Costs 11,634 37,521 (49,155)(3) �
Asset impairments �  �  �  �

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 82

Total operating costs and expenses 111,370 336,422 (46,689) 401,103

Operating income (loss) 2,873 (8,272) 46,689 41,290
Interest expense 1,151 27,282 428(2) 51,297

22,436(4)

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,722 (35,554) 23,825 (10,007)
Income tax expense (benefit) 1,018 (8,898) 9,054(5) 1,174

Net income (loss) $ 704 $ (26,656) $ 14,771 $ (11,181)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of earnings.

42

Edgar Filing: SPT Distribution Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Earnings

(1) Reflects the estimated adjustments to depreciation and amortization resulting from the preliminary fair value
adjustments to the acquired property and equipment and franchise rights using remaining estimated useful lives as
follows (in thousands):

Six Months Ended
Estimated
Useful Life

June 29,
2014

(years) Increase (Decrease) to